PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com, Helpline No.0172-2864100



Sh. Raveel Kamal Singh Dhaliwal, (8869900001)

S/o Sh. Gurcharan Singh Dhaliwal, R/o Village TathtuWala, P.O Sodhi Nagar Ferozepur.

.....Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

.....Respondent

O/o Block Development and Panchayat Officer, Block GhalKhurd,

DisttFerozepur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development and Panchayat Officer, Ferozepur.

Appeal Case No. 4570 of 2022

Date of RTI Application	Date of Reply, if any of SPIO	Date of First Appeal made, if any	Date of Order / Reply, if any of FAA	Date of Appeal/Complaint filed in the Commission
16.08.2021	09.11.2021	02.05.2022	-	30.09.2022

Appellant: Sh. Raveel Kamal Singh Dhaliwal Present:

Respondent: Sh. Gurpreet Singh (Panch. Secy.), 9877925501

ORDER(Third Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order of the Commission dated19.04.2023.
- 1. Appellant, Sh. Raveel Kamal Singh Dhaliwal stated that partial information has been provided to him so far by the respondent authority. On this respondent representative Sh. Gurpreet Singh assured the Commission that he will furnish a reply/information within 20 days.
- 2. After hearing both the parties and as per the assurance given by the respondent Sh. Gurpreet Singh, the Commission offers the respondent authority another opportunity to furnish the information/reply requested by the appellant. Falling to this adverse view will be taken under RTI Act 2005.
 - Note: The respondent PIO (BDPO, Block Khurd, Ferozepur) will present in person in the Commission to represent this case.
- 3. To come up on 26.06.2023 through personal hearing at PSIC Chandigarh 11:00 am.

Sd/-

Chandigarh 17.05.2023

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Punjab